

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5077 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4730 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4731 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4741 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5391 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6047 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4867 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4888 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5831 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5394 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5234 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5232 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5235 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5236 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5233 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5245 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5254 of 2023

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5943 of 2023

=====

JITENDRASINH AJITSINH JADEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR K B VIRVADIYA(11272) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the

Respondent(s) No. 1

MR DG SHUKLA(1998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS LIPEE D DAVE(12327) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN

Date : 23/06/2023

ORAL ORDER

1. The present Special Civil Applications are wrongly listed in today's board, whereas the matters will come on board on 20.07.2023.

2. As per order dated 19.04.2023 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court the matters are tagged and listed together. In which, Special Civil Application No. 5831 of 2023 comes on board first time after service of notice.

3. The matters are adjourned to 20.07.2023. In the meantime, the other side may file reply, if any.

(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN,J)

SALIM//